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Reference

2022.5114

2022.5113

2022.5110

2022.5108

2022.5105

2022.5104

2022.5103

2022.5100

2022.5099

2022.5097

2022.5096

2022.5095

2022.5093

2022.5092

2022.5091

RASFF Portal

Produit

Salmonella spp. in whole e owder,
feed materials . PP ggp
processed into petfood from Germany
oultry meat and poultr
P v P v Salmonella in raw chicken from Latvia
meat products
. Cadmium in spinach from Poland, raw
fruits and vegetables K
material from Germany
oultry meat and poultr
P v P v Salmonella in chicken meat preparation
meat products

fats and oils 3-MCPD in sunflower oil
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

nuts, nut products and

Ethylene oxide in food supplement
Neem Herbal Capsule from India

Mercury in organic chlorella tablets from
China

SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM

seeds NIGERIA

nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
seeds NIGERIA

nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
seeds NIGERIA

nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
seeds NIGERIA

Salmonella in tahini halva with pistacia
from Turkey
Aflatoxin in nut cracker snacks from

confectionery

nuts, nut products and

seeds India
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
seeds NIGERIA
fruits and vegetables chlorpyrifos in sunf!ower seed from
Russia

Week 35 - 2022

02/09/22
02/09/22
02/09/22

02/09/22

02/09/22

02/09/22

02/09/22

02/09/22
02/09/22
02/09/22
02/09/22
02/09/22
02/09/22
02/09/22

02/09/22
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Germany
Sweden
Poland

Netherlands

Netherlands

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Greece
Greece
Greece
Greece
Slovenia
Italy
Greece

Poland

Notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for follow-

up
information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
alert notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
0,1mg/kg

Absence/25g

1250ug/kg

0,1mg/kg

0,1mg/kg

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Absence/25g

0,01mg/kg
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Reference Produit Notification
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
2022.5090 Y ut produ 02/09/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
seeds NIGERIA
nuts, nut products and
2022.5089 Y Y SZedsu Salmonella in sesame seeds from Turkey 02/09/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
2022.5088 Y ut produ 02/09/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
seeds NIGERIA
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
2022.5087 Y ut produ 02/09/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
seeds NIGERIA
2022.5080 fruits and vegetables Fosthiazate in potatoes from Belgium 01/09/22 Belgium alert notification 0,02mg/kg
information notification for follow-
2022.5077 feed materials Cyanide in linseed from France 01/09/22 Belgium I l lulp l W 250mg/kg
sesame, soya and lupin undeclared on
cereals and bakery L . I e
2022.5076 roducts pastry products and biscuits from 01/09/22 Belgium alert notification A étiqueter
P Belgium
2022.5073 fruits and vegetables salmonella in betel leaves 01/09/22 Italy border rejection notification Absence/25g
High content of Ochratoxin A in organic
2022.5071 fruits and vegetables '8 e XAl gani 01/09/22 Italy border rejection notification -
dried figs from Turkey
2022.5069 feed materials Ambrosia in soybeans 01/09/22 Belgium alert notification 50mg/kg
dietetic foods, food Non unauthorized novel food ingredient information notification for follow
2022.5067 supplements and fortified alpha glycerylphosphorylcholine (GPC) in 01/09/22 Sweden " Non autorisé
foods food supplement P
Unauthorised colouring in blueberr information notification for
2022.5062 non-alcoholic beverages Y I . uring n blu v 01/09/22 Switzerland : : ,I featt Non autorisé
fruit juice from Kosovo attention
oultry meat and poultr Salmonella spp. in chicken broiler information notification for
2022.5061 poultry poultry PR-n chl ' 01/09/22 Lithuania ' fon notieat Absence/25g
meat products drumettes from Poland attention
Chlorpyrifos (0.027+/-0.014 mg/kg) and 0,01ma/k
2022.5060 fruits and vegetables Buprofezin (0.098+/-0.049 mg/kg) in 01/09/22 Italy border rejection notification 0,01mg/kg
dried lemons from Turkey N
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dietetic foods, food
\etetictoods oo. § Novel food ingredient 5-HTP (5- information notification for follow- L,
2022.5058 supplements and fortified X 31/08/22 Sweden Non autorisé
hydroxytryptofan) in food supplement up
foods
Is and bak Thi th d Tricyclazole i 0,01mg/ki
2022.5057 cerea’s and bakery fame oxa.m.an ricyc a?zo em 31/08/22 Germany border rejection notification me/kg
products basmati rice from India 0,01mg/kg
) Pesticides residues in aubergines from ) information notification for
2022.5056 fruits and vegetables ) 31/08/22 Belgium . 0,01mg/kg
Burundi attention
2022.5055 crustaceans and products  Suspicion of salmon.ella in crayfish from 31/08/22 sweden information no’Fification for Absence/25g
thereof China attention
Salmonella in pasteurized e hite
2022.5053 eggs and egg products np unz ge whi 31/08/22 Spain alert notification Absence/25g
from France
meat and meat products  Listeria monocytogenes (180 CFU/g) in L
2022.5052 31/08/22 France alert notification 100UFC,
(other than poultry) chilled beef snout salad from Germany 108/ /e
2022.5050 poultry meat and poultry  Salmonella Typhimu.rium in turkey neck 31/08/22 Poland information no’Fification for Absence/25g
meat products skin attention
ts, nut products and Aflatoxins B1 and total the limit B1 = 8ug/k;
2022.5046 nuts, nut products an atoxins B and tota overthe fimits 31/08/22 Italy border rejection notification ue/ke
seeds allowed in Pistachio in shell from Iran SAfla = 10ug/kg
meat and meat products ~ Salmonella spp. in pork crackling meal
2022.5044 produ PR-Inp ns 31/08/22 Germany alert notification Absence/25g
(other than poultry) from Italy
STEC in Spinach and laf th
2022.5043 fruits and vegetables N opinach and aruguta from the 31/08/22 Netherlands alert notification Absence/25g
Netherlands
3-monochlor-1,2-propanediol (3-MCPD)
cereals and bakery . X I
2022.5042 (4.85 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolate chip 31/08/22 Netherlands alert notification -
products . .
cookies from the United States
2022.5041 meat and meat products ~ Salmonella Infantis.in sow rTweat from 31/08/22 Finland information notification for follow- Absence/25g
(other than poultry) Germany via Estonia up
Chlorpyrifos-ethyl in peaches from information notification for
2022.5040 fruits and vegetables Py yinp 31/08/22 Slovenia ' fon noticat 0,01mg/kg
Serbia attention
2022.5039 crustaceans and products  Detection of vibrio vHInificus in frozen 31/08/22 France information no’Fification for )
thereof raw shrimps attention
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Unauthorized substances clothianidin,
cereals and bakery . ) . . —_— P
2022.5031 products imidacloprid and thiamethoxam in rice 31/08/22 Germany border rejection notification 0,01mg/kg
from Pakistan

nuts, nut products and B1 = 2ug/ki
2022.5029 Y ut procu Aflatoxins in peanuts in shell from Egypt 31/08/22 Germany border rejection notification ue/ke
seeds SAfla = 4ug/kg
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
2022.5021 Y ut produ 31/08/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
seeds NIGERIA
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
2022.5020 Y ut produ 31/08/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
seeds NIGERIA
nuts, nut products and SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM
2022.5019 Y ut produ 31/08/22 Greece border rejection notification Absence/25g
seeds NIGERIA
Salmonella Infantis (in 2 out of 5 R . L
poultry meat and poultry K K X X information notification for
2022.5013 samples) in chicken thighs from 30/08/22 Latvia ) Absence/25g
meat products ) ) attention
Lithuania
Unauthorised substances malachite
reen and leucomalachite green in information notification for
2022.5012 fish and products thereof & Y ! g ! 30/08/22 France : : ,I eatl Interdit
frozen salted snake head fish from attention
Thailand
dietetic foods, food
: : " Food supplements with unauthorised information notification for follow- L,
2022.5010 supplements and fortified R . 30/08/22 Sweden Non autorisé
novel food Cistanche deserticola up
foods
Suspicion of enterohaemorrhagic ) ) L
meat and meat products o . L information notification for
2022.5009 Escherichia coli in salami with truffles 30/08/22 Germany X -
(other than poultry) attention
from Italy
2022.5008 fruits and vegetables Patulin in Apple sauce From Netherlands 30/08/22 Netherlands alert notification 25ug/kg
oultry meat and poultr Salmonella spp. in salted chicken information notification for
2022.5006 poultry poultry nelia spp. | " 30/08/22 Netherlands ' fon noticat Absence/25g
meat products (inner)fillet from Brazil attention

dietetic foods, food X
- Presence of unauthorised substance X . L,
2022.5001 supplements and fortified . 30/08/22 Slovenia alert notification Non autorisé
foods tadalafil in food supplement
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thiamethoxam and unauthorised
cereals and bakery . . .
2022.4997 substance tricyclazole in basmati rice
products .
from India
2022.4989 poultry meat and poultry  Salmonella enteritidis in chicken from
meat products Poland
2022.4988

poultry meat and poultry  Salmonella Coeln (in 1 out of 5 samples)
meat products

in chicken thighs from Poland
2022.4984 cereals and bakery undeclared rr.1||k and nuts |n I.(ellogg s
products Classic Crunchy Misli
Exceeding the maximum level of
2022.4980 fruits and vegetables mycotoxins (Ochratoxin A) in sultana
raisins
Sal Il .in tahini hal ith
2022.4976 confectionery aimoneta spp. In ta "|n|. avawl
cocoa from Turkiye
2022.4972 confectionery Undeclared milk protein in biscuits from
2022.4970

North Macedonia
fruits and vegetables

Chlorates in ecuador broccoli

30/08/22

29/08/22

29/08/22

29/08/22

29/08/22

29/08/22
29/08/22

29/08/22
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Portugal
Netherlands

Latvia
Denmark
Poland

Germany
Czech Republic

Belgium

border rejection notification
information notification for
attention
information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

0,01mg/kg
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
A étiqueter
10ug/kg

Absence/25g
A étiqueter

0,4mg/kg



