







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.5114	feed materials	Salmonella spp. in whole egg powder, processed into petfood from Germany	02/09/22	Germany	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.5113	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in raw chicken from Latvia	02/09/22	Sweden	information notification for follow- up	Absence/25g
2022.5110	fruits and vegetables	Cadmium in spinach from Poland, raw material from Germany	02/09/22	Poland	information notification for attention	0,1mg/kg
2022.5108	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in chicken meat preparation	02/09/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5105	fats and oils	3-MCPD in sunflower oil	02/09/22	Netherlands	alert notification	1250μg/kg
2022.5104	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Ethylene oxide in food supplement Neem Herbal Capsule from India	02/09/22	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,1mg/kg
2022.5103	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Mercury in organic chlorella tablets from China	02/09/22	Netherlands	alert notification	0,1mg/kg
2022.5100	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5099	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5097	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5096	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5095	confectionery	Salmonella in tahini halva with pistacia from Turkey	02/09/22	Slovenia	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.5093	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxin in nut cracker snacks from India	02/09/22	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.5092	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5091	fruits and vegetables	chlorpyrifos in sunflower seed from Russia	02/09/22	Poland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.5090	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5089	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella in sesame seeds from Turkey	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5088	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5087	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	02/09/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5080	fruits and vegetables	Fosthiazate in potatoes from Belgium	01/09/22	Belgium	alert notification	0,02mg/kg
2022.5077	feed materials	Cyanide in linseed from France	01/09/22	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	250mg/kg
2022.5076	cereals and bakery products	sesame, soya and lupin undeclared on pastry products and biscuits from Belgium	01/09/22	Belgium	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.5073	fruits and vegetables	salmonella in betel leaves	01/09/22	Italy	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5071	fruits and vegetables	High content of Ochratoxin A in organic dried figs from Turkey	01/09/22	Italy	border rejection notification	-
2022.5069	feed materials	Ambrosia in soybeans	01/09/22	Belgium	alert notification	50mg/kg
2022.5067	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Non unauthorized novel food ingredient alpha glycerylphosphorylcholine (GPC) in food supplement	01/09/22	Sweden	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.5062	non-alcoholic beverages	Unauthorised colouring in blueberry fruit juice from Kosovo	01/09/22	Switzerland	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.5061	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in chicken broiler drumettes from Poland	01/09/22	Lithuania	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.5060	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos (0.027+/-0.014 mg/kg) and Buprofezin (0.098+/-0.049 mg/kg) in dried lemons from Turkey	01/09/22	Italy	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.5058	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Novel food ingredient 5-HTP (5-hydroxytryptofan) in food supplement	31/08/22	Sweden	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.5057	cereals and bakery products	Thiamethoxam and Tricyclazole in basmati rice from India	31/08/22	Germany	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.5056	fruits and vegetables	Pesticides residues in aubergines from Burundi	31/08/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.5055	crustaceans and products thereof	Suspicion of salmonella in crayfish from China	31/08/22	Sweden	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.5053	eggs and egg products	Salmonella in pasteurized egg white from France	31/08/22	Spain	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.5052	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes (180 CFU/g) in chilled beef snout salad from Germany	31/08/22	France	alert notification	100UFC/g
2022.5050	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Typhimurium in turkey neck skin	31/08/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.5046	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins B1 and total over the limits allowed in Pistachio in shell from Iran	31/08/22	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg
2022.5044	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella spp. in pork crackling meal from Italy	31/08/22	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.5043	fruits and vegetables	STEC in Spinach and arugula from the Netherlands	31/08/22	Netherlands	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.5042	cereals and bakery products	3-monochlor-1,2-propanediol (3-MCPD) (4.85 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolate chip cookies from the United States	31/08/22	Netherlands	alert notification	-
2022.5041	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella Infantis in sow meat from Germany via Estonia	31/08/22	Finland	information notification for follow- up	Absence/25g
2022.5040	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-ethyl in peaches from Serbia	31/08/22	Slovenia	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.5039	crustaceans and products thereof	Detection of vibrio vulnificus in frozen raw shrimps	31/08/22	France	information notification for attention	-









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.5031	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorized substances clothianidin, imidacloprid and thiamethoxam in rice from Pakistan	31/08/22	Germany	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.5029	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in peanuts in shell from Egypt	31/08/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.5021	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	31/08/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5020	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	31/08/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5019	nuts, nut products and seeds	SALMONELLA IN SESAME SEEDS FROM NIGERIA	31/08/22	Greece	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.5013	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis (in 2 out of 5 samples) in chicken thighs from Lithuania	30/08/22	Latvia	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.5012	fish and products thereof	Unauthorised substances malachite green and leucomalachite green in frozen salted snake head fish from Thailand	30/08/22	France	information notification for attention	Interdit
2022.5010	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplements with unauthorised novel food Cistanche deserticola	30/08/22	Sweden	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.5009	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Suspicion of enterohaemorrhagic Escherichia coli in salami with truffles from Italy	30/08/22	Germany	information notification for attention	
2022.5008	fruits and vegetables	Patulin in Apple sauce From Netherlands	30/08/22	Netherlands	alert notification	25μg/kg
2022.5006	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in salted chicken (inner)fillet from Brazil	30/08/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.5001	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Presence of unauthorised substance tadalafil in food supplement	30/08/22	Slovenia	alert notification	Non autorisé









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2022.4997	cereals and bakery products	thiamethoxam and unauthorised substance tricyclazole in basmati rice from India	30/08/22	Portugal	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.4989	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in chicken from Poland	29/08/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.4988	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Coeln (in 1 out of 5 samples) in chicken thighs from Poland	29/08/22	Latvia	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.4984	cereals and bakery products	undeclared milk and nuts in Kellogg's Classic Crunchy Müsli	29/08/22	Denmark	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.4980	fruits and vegetables	Exceeding the maximum level of mycotoxins (Ochratoxin A) in sultana raisins	29/08/22	Poland	information notification for attention	10μg/kg
2022.4976	confectionery	Salmonella spp. in tahini halva with cocoa from Türkiye	29/08/22	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.4972	confectionery	Undeclared milk protein in biscuits from North Macedonia	29/08/22	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.4970	fruits and vegetables	Chlorates in ecuador broccoli	29/08/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	0,4mg/kg